



# PROVIDER *bulletin*

November 10, 2020

## National Drug Codes List (NDC)

The State of California requires appropriate NDC numbers to be utilized for ALL claims billed to Medi-Cal Managed Care Plans, including Medicare Crossover (COBA) claims. The state has recently added 23 new codes to their existing list of codes which require an NDC when billed:

<u>CPT Code</u>	<u>CPT Code Description</u>	<u>CPT Code</u>	<u>CPT Code Description</u>
C9059	INJECTION, MELOXICAM	J1429	INJ GOLODIRSEN 10 MG
C9061	INJECTION, TEPROTUMUMAB-TRBW	J1558	INJ. XEMBIFY, 100 MG
C9063	INJECTION, EPTINEZUMAB-JJMR	J3399	INJ ONASE ABEPAR-XIOI TREAT
C9122	MOMETASONE FUROATE (SINUVA)	J7169	INJ ANDEXXA, 10 MG
J0223	INJ GIVOSIRAN 0.5 MG	J7204	INJECTION, FACTOR VIII, ANTIHEMOPHILIC
J0591	INJ DEOXYCHOLIC ACID, 1 MG	J9177	INJ ENFORT VEDO-EJFV 0.25MG
J0691	INJ LEFAMULIN 1 MG	J9198	INJ. INFUGEM, 100 MG
J0742	INJ IMIP 4 CILAS 4 RELEB 2MG	J9246	INJ., EVOMELA, 1 MG
J0791	INJ CRIZANLIZUMAB-TMCA 5MG	J9358	INJ FAM-TRASTU DERU-NXXI 1MG
J0896	INJ LUSPATERCEPT-AAMT 0.25MG	Q5119	INJ RUXIENCE, 10 MG
J1201	INJ. CETIRIZINE HCL 0.5MG	Q5120	INJ PEGFILGRASTIM-BMEZ 0.5MG
		Q5121	INJ. AVSOLA, 10 MG

Please note, the state does not have an effective date of when the 23 new codes were added.

Claims received without the appropriate corresponding NDC will be denied. Kern Health Systems could be requesting corrected claims submission for any claims paid from 11/1/2020 to current.

For a list of all FDA approved NDC numbers, please access:

<https://www.fda.gov/drugs/drug-approvals-and-databases/national-drug-code-directory>

Thank you,

*Melissa Lopez*

Melissa Lopez  
Provider Relations Manager